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SONOMA

Team Sonoma ET Series

TS - Y August 27, 2017
WEDRY . \ i
kxkkk  FINAL ROUND RESULTS  #kxk
Compubinl—StarTralk=
:: SUPER PRO........... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... #1795 Robin Crowton Garden Valley CA 71 Demon 10 037 9.272 141.88
RMU i, # 7826 Kyle Seipel Pleasanton CA 13 Race C?? 4 027 7.764 168.79
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7441 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 91 Corvette 10.943
PROET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH  iiimiismiiiin
Champion ...... # 7585 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 63 Nova 2 -.002 9.750 133.94
RU e # U7607eff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 CoronetRT 5 -003 10.376 111.53
#1 Qualifier ...... # E704 Andy Ellicock Vacaville CA 75 Camaro 10.793
SPORTSMAN ET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # R749 John Tob/ias Castro Valley 17 Dragster 6 ,081 12.045 107.09
RU i, # D762Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova 1 -.041 12.036 108.44
#1 Qualifier ...... # D762Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova 12.004
2 MOTORCYCLE ET .......... , QFY REACTION ET  MPH EHHINNNDG
Champion ...... # 7066 Anthony DeLaTorre Visalia CA 07 Kaw ZX14 1 .082 8.791 150.73
(2710 R, # 760 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville 3 022 13.195 96.99
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7066 Anthony DeLaTorre Visalia CA 07 Kaw ZX14 0.014 151.66
i TOP SPORTSMAN .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 7946 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette 2 042 7.275 188.33
RU e, # 7356 Ted Kellner San Jose CA 02 Firebird 5 .023 7.516 178.66
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7867 Dean Hall Guerneville CA 63 Stingray 7.014 195.65
SUPER COMP........... QFY REACTION ET  MPH
Champion ...... # 7395 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento 1 .000 9.064 135,59
RU e # 7166 Adam Hicks San Carlos CA 08 Worthy 2 8.461
#1 Qualifier ...... # 7395 Justin Morgan Concord CA 04 Sarmento 8.908 178.64
SUPER GAS .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH i
Champion ...... # 7538 Tony Manning Emeryville CA 27 Ford 3 .031 9.904 150.40
RU e # 7341 Tom Pulliam Vacaville CA 02 Corvette 4 026 9.886 154.55
#1 Qualifier ...... # 686 Bill Huntington Glencoe CA 58 Corvette 9.905 160.84
PRO STREET .......... QFY REACTION ET  MPH I
Champion ...... # Dennis Paz Stockton CA 0 .044 - 10.912 118.03
RU oo # Duane Daniel Gilroy CA 72Nova O .066 10.896 148.53
#1 Qualifier ...... #7074 10,910 151.75
TOP COMP ..........  QFY REACTION ET  MPH &
Champion ...... # 716 Todd Jacks El Dorado Hills CA 90 Fry RED 11 .000 7.425 177.23
RU s # 7869 Curtis Clevenger El Dorado Hills CA 02 RED 2 .080
#1 Qualifier ...... # 733AButch Stroupe Fulton CA 92 Dragster 6.084 228.65
it A/GAS coeenneenn QFY REACTION ET  MPH s
Champion ...... # 7425 Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro 3 062 7.650 172.78
R/U e # 7863 John Hansen Concord CA 69 Chevelle 4 040 7.722 176.44




Dennis Paz		Stockton CA				.044		10.912	118.03
Duane Daniel		Gilroy CA		72 Nova		.066		10.896	148.53


#1 Qualifier

# 7141 Rich Fiechter

i3 B/GAS ..........

Champion ..

seee

RIU .,

#1 Qualifier

C/GAS ensessssee Ilip Results - Winner is Gillespie by .009
Champion ..

RU ...

# 710K Ken Saisi

#1746 Lee Roberts

# 710KKen Saisi

# 704R Chris Rea

# 7549 Mike Gillespie
# 7234 Kent Coomes

i D/IGAS ..........

Champion ..

RIU e

......

# 766 George Dias
# 798HDave Sullivan
# 756B John Bohigian

i E/GAS ..........

Champion ..

RIU e,

# N727Vinnie Schenck

# N766Ken Parks

# N727Vinnie Schenck

TROPHY ..........

Champion ..

RU ....eee.

# 7705 Bill Taggart
# T712]John Terry

#

Granite Bay CA

Citrus Heights Ca
Sparks NV
Citrus Heights Ca

Elk Grove CA
Concord CA
Elk Grove CA

Santa Clara CA
Elverta CA
San Rafael CA

Sacramento CA
Placerville CA
Sacramento CA

Pacheco CA
Oakley CA

34 Coupe

QFY
70 Nova 1
99 Monte Carlo S%
70 Nova

QFY
64 Chevy Il 6
27T Roadstr . 3
89 Camaro

QFY
66 Chevelle 6
89 Mustang 8
66 Chevelle

QFY
67 Cougar 1
65 ChevC-10 3
67 Cougar

QFY
97 Acura 0
04 Civic 0

REACTION
016
037

REACTION
X24X .071
XedX .032

REACTION
027
033

REACTION
035
-017

REACTION
015
.087

7.603

ET
8.709
8.791
8.616

ET
9.617
9.647
9.606

ET
10.636
10.642
10.609

ET
11.562
11.670
11.606

ET
17.013
19.280



Flip Results - Winner is Gillespie by .009

XXX  .071
XXX  .032


SONOMA 2017 RACE 8

SUPER PRO Elzmmatton Results

28/AUG/2017
CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER

CAR

MOTOR

REACTION -

D/1

E.T.

MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

K738
M786

7693
7585

D731
R749

7441
1762

7715
7829

7094
7085

7163
E763

7908
7067

7826
F760

7395
F733

7257
798]

753E
B732

7152
E707

7644
7918

726V
T703

7138
760P

J703

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO
SPRO

SPRO

3
0

Bob Nance
Sean Mclnnes

Will Harrison
Marko Perivolaris

John Carvahlo
John Tobias

Sean Eling
Joe Brown

Tim Koehler
Ted Seipel

Jeffrey Butcher
Andrew Olson

Randy Cloud
Joey Errecart

Steve Wellman
Pete Verdegaal

Kyle Seipel
Kathy Ball

Justin Morgan
Tom Johnson

Matt Hartzell
Joe Leavitt.

James Ernest
Byron McCulloch

Ron Kelly Jr.
Shané Errecart

Eric Reyes
Jerry Noonan

Gary Vellenoweth
John Victorino

Joe Greco
Reno Phillipy

Jessica Opperman

Napa CA

Stockton CA

Tracy CA
Petaluma CA

Modesto CA
Castro Valley

Rohnert Park
Vacaville CA

Lodi CA
San Leandro CA

Petaluma CA
Sacramento

Galt CA
Anderson CA

Cotati CA
Knights Ferry CA

Pleasanton CA
Napa CA

Concord CA
Santa Rosa CA

Modesto CA
Carmichael CA

Vacaville CA
Petaluma CA

San Leandro CA
W Sacramento CA

Petaluma CA
Concord CA

Napa CA
Novato CA

San Jose CA
Walnut Creek

Napa CA

92 Fry
75 Monza

70 Nova SS
09 Sarmento

67 Camaro
16 Dragster

21 Corvette
70 Duster

86 Camaro
56 Austin Healey

27T Ford
70 Camaro

69 Maverick
53 Henry }

63 Nova
68 Ply Cuda

13 Race C??
69 Camaro

04 Sarmento
70 Camaro

14 Undercover
66 Nova

68 El Camino
67 Camaro

67 Chev I
75 Celica

82 Camaro
99 Yancer

11 Sarmento
73 260Z Datsun

69 AMX
65 Chevelle

69 Camaro

Chev _468
Chev 327

Chev 322
Chev 582

Dart 540

305

Chev 406
Chrys 416

GMC 572

Chev

Chev 540

Ford 547
Chev 383

Chev 406
Chrys 520

Chev 565
Chev 460

Chev 569
Dart 555

Chev 582
Chev 502

Chev 435
Chev 414

Chev 373
Chev 400

Chev 565
Olds 582

Chev 454
GM 327

Chev 572
Chev 572

Chev

.037
014

018
031

041
025

.108
.055

.055
123

.042
.150

.032
042

.006
.027

.003
.040

013

foul -.018

.005
049

011
foul -.990

049
.083

025
.048

.036

8.84
11.65

11.81
7.30

10.02
11.97

10.92
10.14

8.66
11.05

9.90
11.23

9.37
11.40

9.90
9.79

7.70
10.95

8.90
10.05

7.39
9.46

10.90
10.67

9.01
10.48

9.19
8.03

7.92
11.30

9.17
10.52

10.90

8.868
11.616

11.830
7.322

9.986
11.906

10.895
10.112

8.714
11.031

9.900
11.207

9.336
11.319

9.924
9.717

7.704
10.937

8.906
10.067

7.439
9.484

10.874
10.617

9.045
10.477

9.158
8.038

7.942
11.440

9.159
10.484

10.929

149.41
111.36

109.68
181.76

136.15
102.35

132.66

" 128.48

159.27
108.87

157.78
121.43

137.61
119.54

140.78
135.62

175.37
120.33

162.82
132.46

166.93
138.44

125.05
126.23

144.00
127.90

154.86
176.10

145.70
118.43

148.92
122.99

127.64




700A

SPRO o Jeff Broussard

J795 SPRO 10 Robin Crowton

787E SPRO o Dennis Paz

D711 SPRO o Rob Dayton

Y799 SPRO o Chelsea Murdock
sz ROUND 2 s

K738 SPRO 3 Bob Nance

D731 SPRO o John Carvahlo

7826 SPRO 4 Kyle Seipel

7693 SPRO o  Will Harrison

7644 SPRO 9  Eric Reyes

753E SPRO o James Ernest

7152 SPRO 8 RonKelly Ir.

726V SPRO o Gary Vellenoweth

7715 SPRO . 6 Tim Koehler

7163 SPRO o ' Randy Cloud

7441 SPRO 1  Sean Eling

7257 SPRO o Matt Hartzell

7395 SPRO 5 Justin Morgan

7908 SPRO o Steve Wellman

7094 SPRO 2  Jeffrey Butcher

J703 SPRO o Jessica Opperman

7138 SPRO 7 Joe Greco

D711 SPRO o Rob Dayton

J795 SPRO 10 Robin Crowton

Single

SPRO

:ROUND 4:::

SPRO

3

4

Tim Koehler
Sean Eling

Robin Crowton
Justin Morgan

Joe Greco
Jeffrey Butcher

Kyle Seipel
Eric Reyes

" Ron Kelly Jr.

Bob Nance

Robin Crowton
Ron Kelly Jr.

Kyle Seipel

Novato CA

Garden Valley CA
Stockton CA

Livermore CA
Napa CA

Modesto CA

Pleasanton CA
Tracy CA

Petaluma CA
Vacaville CA

San Leandro CA
Napa CA

Lodi CA
QGalt CA

Rohnert Park
Modesto CA

Concord CA
Cotati CA

Petaluma CA
Napa CA

San Jose CA
Livermore CA

Garden Valley CA

Lodi CA
Rohnert Park

Garden Valley CA
Concord CA

San Jose CA
Petaluma CA

Pleasanton CA
Petaluma CA

San Leandro CA
Napa CA

Garden Valley CA
San Leandro CA .

Pleasanton CA

98 GMC Sonoma

71 Demon
41 Willys

56 Third
38 Roadster

67 Camaro

13 Race C??
70 Nova SS

82 Camaro
68 El Camino

67 Chev Il
11 Sarmento

86 Camaro
69 Maverick

21 Corvette
14 Undercover

04 Sarmento
63 Nova

27T Ford
69 Camaro

69 AMX
56 Tbird

71 Demon

86 Camaro
21 Corvette

71 Demon
04 Sarmento

69 AMX
27T Ford

13 Race C??
82 Camaro

67 Chev Il
92 Fry

71 Demon
67 Chev i

13 Race C??

Dart 406 foul -.012
Mopar 500 .031
Chev 400 .032
Ford 427 .000
Chev 383 136

Chev 468 021
Dart 540 050
Chev 565 .023
Chev 322 021
Chev 565 .054
Chev 435 .050
Chev 373 036
Chev 454 foul -.011
GMC 572 .030
Ford 547 foul -.003
Chev 406 .020
Chev 582 039
Chev 569 027
Chev 406 042
Chev .020
Chev 132
Chev 572 030
Ford 427 016
Mopar 500 .103

GMC 572 021 8.71
Chev 406 foul -.001 10.92
Mopar 500 .008 9.21
Chev 569 foul -.007 8.90
Chev 572 016 9.17
Chev 023 9.9
Chev 565 011 7.73
Chev 565 038 9.16
Chev 373 024 9.07
Chev 468 014 8.89
Mopar 500 004 9.25
Chev 373 082 9.09
Chev 565 009 7.78

10.90

9.17
10.87

11.02
9.23

8.87
10.02

7.70
11.84

9.16
10.90

9.04
7.86

8.65

9.35

10.92
7.41

8.90
9.90

9.90
10.90

9.17
11.04

9.21

7.732
11.902

9.158
10.889

9.061
9.691

8.724
9.320

10.943
7.449

8.911
9.915

9.996
10.914

9.184
11.031

9.218

8.779
10.957

9.244
8.929

9.233
10.004

7.778
9.221

9.157

7.771

166.11
150.06

142.06
147.71

136.81
138.10

174.93



7138 SPRO 7 Joe Greco San Jose CA 69 AMX Chev 572 foul -.019 9.21 9.253 151.05

7715 SPRO & Tim Koehler Lodi CA . 86 Camaro GMC 572 .114- 8.60 .000
Single
I ROUND 5 3
J795 SPRO 10 Robin Crowton Garden Valley CA 71 Demon Mopar 500 005 9.24 9.289 141.28
7715 SPRO s Tim Koehler Lodi CA 86 Camaro GMC 572 056 8.81 8.741 151.87
7826 SPRO 4 - Kyle Seipel _ Pleasanton CA 13 Race C2? Chev 565 640  7.77 12.746
Single
dnnnni FINALS iSRS isciieness pEEiiEminioa T e R S e

3795 SPRO 10 Robin Crowton Garden Valley CA 71 Demon - Mopar 500 037 9.28 9.272 141.88
7826 SPRO 4 Kyle Seipel Pleasanton CA 13 Race C?? - Chev 565 027 7.78 7.764 168.79



PRO ET Elimination Results

SONOMA 2017 RACE 8

28/AUG/2017
CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
e ROUND 1 3 e L
H702 PRO 7 Christopher Martln Brentwood CA 07 Corvette Chev 427 022 10.25 10.275 ]3 1.39
773H PRO o  Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 foul -.004 12.64 12.639 111.97
R781 PRO g  Mitchell Gately Cotati CA 64 Nova Chev 427 035 10.28 10.315 130.83
741A PRO 0  Weasel Anders So San Francisco CA 66 Chev Chev 632 foul -.130 9.05 9.018 150.03
7109 PRO Steve Skarry Oakley CA 64 Tempest Pont 505 062 10.00 10.018 134.42
W737 PRO Mark Warmouth Lodi CA 70 Olds Chev 454 009 10.27 10.257 121.25
K781 PRO 6 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 02 Camaro Chev 018 12.72 12.798 110.10
286 PRO o Tony Citro Oakley CA 75 Camaro Chev 496 .053 10.61 10.590 122.95
P772 PRO 0  Stephanie Paz Cloverdale CA 68 Nova Chev 454 049 973 9.711 137.54
7174 PRO o  Udo Richter OQakley CA 02 Mustang GT Ford 281 086 13.64 13.545 99.84
E704 PRO 1 Andy Ellicock Vacaville CA 75 Camaro Chev 509 .053 10.74 10.751 122.98
D762 PRO o Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev foul -.001 12.02 12.055 110.41
E705 PRO 3 Chris Ellicock Vacaville CA 67 Camaro Chev 350 095 12,53 12.494 » 107.39
705Q PRO o  Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang -Ford 5.0 foul -.245 13.02 13.130 108.93
N727 PRO 9  Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar Ford 460 063 11,56 -11.581 112.53
7316 PRO o  Ron Nickels Livermore Ca 64 Olds Olds 442 079 11.87 11.908 107.21
N766 PRO o Ken Parks Placerville CA 65 Chev C10 Chev 357 025 11.60 11.684 101.10
296 PRO o  Steve Ribero Millbrae CA 72 Nova Chev 383 105 11,50 11.644 116.10
7696 PRO 0 Len Schneider Grass Valley CA 84 Tbird Ford 351 019 10.18 10.244 124.04
J738 PRO o Jarrett Laws . San Bruno CA 63 Nova 5§ Chev 355 .055 10.68 10.776 125.58
783G PRO o Jake Guadagnolo Linden CA 70 Nova Chev 408 foul -.004 10.09 10.117 130.32
R716 PRO o Rod Norton Stockton CA 70 Challenger Dodg 505 foul -008 10.36 10.438 128.30
H754 PRO o Jeff LaSalle Santa Rosa CA 70 El Camino Chev 496 060 10.21 10.176 130.99
J763 PRO o Bob Norrbom Sr Glen Ellen CA 69 GrandPrix Pont 468 foul -~.005 12.20 12.174 110.70
7212 PRO o Bob Briggs Grass Valley CA 64 Fairlane Ford 390 254 10.67 10.700 125.10
739B PRO o Hugh Mueller Carmel Valley CA 72 Maverick Ford 351 foul -.006 10.61 10.667 125.40
- 7789 PRO 0  Steve Parrish Richmond CA 55 Chevy Dodg 512 015 10.37 10.386 123.37
F764 PRO o  CIiff Hall Carmichael CA 64 Falcon Ford 460 046 10.32 10.336 126.38
N701 PRO o Dave Shaeffer Santa Clara CA 66 Mustang Ford 427 014 10.21 .10.251 120.07
7254 PRO 0o  Mike Bryan Modesto CA 68 Ply GTX Chrys 440 052 10.99 11.045 114.93
J755 PRO 4 Dean Kirkman Madera CA 55 Chevy Chev 454 044 10.15 10.203 119.53
M754 PRO o Jaime Harrison Livermore CA 70 Nova SS Chev 327 040 11.82 11.939 109.98
7585 PRO 2 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 63 Nova Chev 415 037 9.64 9.647 134.64




N727
7212

H702
N766

7585
7789

U760
7696

J755
P772
}755

R781

E705
H702

E704

PRO o  Hank Raney
PRO 5 Jeff LaSalle

PRO 0  Sean Mclnnes
:ROUND 2 i
PRO 6  Brian Kam

PRO o Jake Guadagnolo
PRO 3 Chris Ellicock
PRO o Jeff LaSalle

PRO 1 Andy Ellicock
PRO o  Steve Skarry
PRO 8  Mitchell Gately
PRO o Dave Shaeffer
PRO 9  Vinnie Schenck
PRO o Bob Briggs

PRO 7 Christopher Martin
PRO 0o  Ken Parks

PRO 2 Marko Perivolaris
PRO o  Steve Parrish
PRO 5 Jeff LaSalle

PRO o  Len Schneider
PRO 4 Dean Kirkman
PRO 0 Stephanie Paz

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO

Single

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

PRO
Single

PRO
PRO

PRO
PRO

: ROUND 3

4
8

1

6

2

Dean Kirkman
Mitchell Gately

Chris Ellicock
Christopher Martin

Andy Ellicock

Jeff LaSalle

Vinnie Schenck

Marko Perivolaris

Brian Kam

Marko Perivolaris

Dean Kirkman

Andy Ellicock

Jeff LaSalle
Chris Ellicock

Concord CA

Cloverdale CA
Stockton CA

Pacifica CA
Linden CA

Vacaville CA
Santa Rosa CA

Vacaville CA
Oakley CA

Cotati CA
Santa Clara CA
Sacramento CA

Grass Valley CA

Brentwood CA
Placerville CA

Petaluma CA
Richmond CA

Cloverdale CA
Grass Valley CA

Madera CA
Cloverdale CA

Madera CA
Cotati CA

Vacavifle CA
Brentwood CA

Vacaville CA
Cloverdéle CA
Sacramento CA
Petaluma CA
Pacifica CA
Petaluma CA
Madera CA
Vacaville CA

Cloverdale CA
Vacaville CA

65 Chevelle Chev 468
67 Coronet RT Dodg 470
75 Monza Chev 327

02 Camaro

70 Nova Chev 408
67 Camaro Chev 350
70 El Camino Chev 496
75 Camaro Chev 509
64 Tempest Pont 505
64 Nova Chev 427
66 Mustang Ford 427
67 Cougar “Ford 460
64 Fairlane Ford 390
07 Corvette Chev 427
65 Chev C10 Chev 357
63 Nova Chev 415
55 Chevy Dodg 512
67 Coronet RT Dodg 470
84 Third Ford 351
55 Chevy Chev 454
68 Nova Chev 454

55 Chevy Chev 454
64 Nova Chev 427
67 Camaro Chev 350
07 Corvette Chev 427
75 Camaro Chev 509
67 Coronet RT Dodg 470
67 Cougar Ford 460
63 Nova Chev 415
02 Camaro Chev

63 Nova Chev 415
55 Chevy Chev 454
75 Camaro Chev 509
67 Coronet RT Dodg 470
67 Camaro Chev 350

.003

.051
foul -.005

012
foul -.091

097
197

foul -.001
foul -.085

.060
.031

.018
063

041
019

.023

foul -.017

foul

.017
.023

012
094

026

foul -.003

11.35 11.400

10.15 10.280
11.63 11.660

12.70 12.6%96

10.33 10.285

12.53 12.584
10.16 10.249

10.76 10.793
10.01 10.037

10.32 10.359

10.18 10.166

11.57 11.580

10.69 10.668

10.29 10.319
11.60 11.577

9.66 9.641
10.38 10.344

10.18 10.176
10.18 10.164

10.15 10.140
271  9.691
10.14 10.203

10.33 10.404

12.56 12.540
10.35 10.323

118.19

113.72
113.94

111.11
117.47

104.91
130.67

121.73
133.96

127.44
130.34
114.49

124.72

130.94
110.06

135.36
122.51

118.89
130.15

131.54
137.48

126.87
123.70

106.92
130.56

BROKE

10.18 10.222
11.58 11.565

2.64 9.693
12.73 12.791

9.68 9.716

10.19 10.300

10.82 10.919

10.23 10.397
12.58 14.765

116.95
114.67

132.59
110.18




Biaiiiiaaas ROUND 5 H I T R R

7585 PRO 2 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 63 Nova Chev 41 5 035 972 9.768 133.43
J755 PRO 4 Dean Kirkman Madera CA 55 Chevy Chev 454 foul -.008 10.23 10.426 116.09
U760 PRO 5 Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Coronet RT Dodg 470 -402 10.10 .000

Single

$i FINALS

7585 PRO 2 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 63 Nova Chev 415 foul 002 9.77 9.750 133 24
U760 PRO 5  Jeff LaSalle Cloverdale CA 67 Coronet RT Dodg 470 foul -.003 10.32 10.376 111.53




SONOMA 2017 RACE 8
SPORTSMAN ET Elimination Results 28/AUG/2017

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/I ET.” MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

ssszzznniis ROUND 1 3Sissssssssssssnssssssasansaianns LTI Sigmsnnssntananasninnaes TP PR TE b
K781 SPTM 2 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 98 Camaro Chev 023 12.78 12.804 93.82
705Q SPTM o Phillip Topping Saratoga CA 11 Mustang Ford 5.0 162  13.02 13.037 108.22
D762 SPTM 1 Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev 012 12.00 12.004 109.95
773H SPTM o Bobby Grabrian Novato CA 14 Mustang GT Ford 302 068 12.66 12.637 102.93
7174 SPTM 3  Udo Richter Oakley CA 02 Mustang Ford 281 031 13.64 13.647 96.83
X98 SPTM o0  Scott Sterley San Rafael CA 71 Camaro 064 12.07 12.115 98.74
Z717 SPTM 4  Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 .054 12.00 12.171 83.77
7705 SPTM o  Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 97 Acura 062 16.55 16.743 83.31
1763 SPTM s Bob Norrbom Sr. Glen Ellen CA 69 Pont GP Pont 468 125 12,16 12.249 102.86
T712 SPTM o John Terry Oakley CA 04 Civic Honda 2.4 093 18.85 19.053 71.65
R749 SPTM & John Tobias Castro Vailey 17 Dragster 305 125 12,01 12.207 101.22
163 SPTM o Mark Henesian Livermore CA 69 Ply Rdrunner  Ply 440 100 12.39 12.614 110.55
B ROUND 2 oo s s
R749 SPTM & John Tobias Castro Valley 17 Dragster 305 026 12.02 11.978 109.37
7174 SPTM 3  Udo Richter Oakley CA 02 Mustang Ford 281 foul -012 13.64 13.568 101.72
D762 SPTM 1 Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev ‘ 022 12.00 12.139 109.54
Z717 SPTM 4  Scott McKenna Dublin CA 68 Camaro Chev 383 026 12.00 12.148 96.11
K781 SPTM 2 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 98 Camaro Chev .051 12.70 12.727 110.84
J763 SPTM 5 Bob Norrbom Sr. Glen Ellen CA 69 Pont GP Pont 468 052  12.16 12.189 110.61
PN ROUND 3 i S e
R749 SPTM 6 John Tobias Castro Valley 17 Dragster 305 041 12.08 12.031 107.33:
K781 SPTM 2 Brian Kam Pacifica CA 98 Camaro Chev foul -.052 12.78 12,753 109.37
D762 SPTM 1 Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev foul -.001 12.00 12.113 107.86
Single

R749 SPTM & John Tobias Castro Valley 17 Dragster 305 081 12.05 12. 045 107.09
D762 SPTM 1 Kevin D’Adamo Napa CA 70 Nova Chev foul  -.041 12.10 12.036 108.44




SONOMA 2017 RACE 8
MOTORCYCLE ET Elzmmatzon Results_"_

28/AUG/2017
1t CompuLink StarTrak

760 MC
7010 MC

3
2

Doug Love
Dylan Hendrix

Anthony DeLaTorre
Don Caesar

Anthony DelaTorre

‘Doug Love

Novato CA
Modesto CA

Visalia CA
Citrus Heights CA

Visalia CA
Novato CA

01 Bonneville
79 Kaw

07 Kaw ZX14
07 Suzuki

07 Kaw ZX1 4
01 Bonneville

Tri 790 012
Kaw 1260 foul -.001

Kaw 1352 021
GSXR 1000 .050
Kaw 1352 .082
Tri 790 .022

8.76

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E-T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
S ROUND 1 e e s e

760 MC 3 Doug Love Novato CA 01 Bonneville Tri 790 12. 943 102. 65
7847 MC 6  Trace St Germain San Jose CA 78 Kaw Z1R Kaw 1200 foul BROKE

7010 MC 2 Dylan Hendrix Modesto CA 79 Kaw Kaw 1260. 208 950 9.619 130.92
7007 MC 7 Randall Ditgen West Sacramento CA 88 Slingshot Suz 1127 087 9.81 10.143 136.47
731 MC ‘ 5  Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA 07 Suzuki GSXR 1000 010 9.16 9.190 142.72
706 MC 4  Ed Bradell Sacramento CA 05 ZX10R Kaw 998 079 953 9.436 141.94
7066 MC 1 Anthony DelaTorre Visalia CA 07 Kaw ZX14 Kaw 1352 - .039 8.70 8.817 151.22

Single )

13.064
9.992 133.94
8.825
9.180

140.93
147.42

8.791 150 73

13.24 13.195 96.99




SONOMA 2017 RACE 8
TOP SPORTSMAN Elzmznatzon Results _ 28/AUG/2017

it CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

EE::EEEEEEEE ROUND 1 l:::E:lllll IIIIIII -1 : :l-l llllllllllllllllll :I "
7946 TS 2 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 028 7.22 7.234 178.95
7398 TS 6  Chris Esrick San Bruno CA 57 Bel Air Chev 632 .050 7.53 7.559 178.52
7356 TS 5  Ted Kellner San Jose CA 02 Firebird Chev 618 012 751 7.509 174.08
777 TS 9 Doug Bracey Vallejo CA 02 Cavalier Chev 632 .183 7.19 7.185 189.71
7650 TS 8  Carl Hagen Napa CA 00 Avenger Mopar 582 .008 785 7.866 172.85
7149 TS 4 Keith White Paradise CA 65 Comet Ford 598 003 746 7.486 180.55
7867 TS 1 Dean Hall Guerneville CA 63 Stingray Don 615 028 7.08 7.056 195.96
Single
7046 TS 7 Joseph Cream Windsor CA ' 68 Camaro Chev 599 014 7.79 7.792 175.80
7894 TS 3 Steve Galileo So San Francisco CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 foul -.385 7.25 10.199 146.26
i ROUND 2 Hoi e s s s
7946 TS 2 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 -004 7.22 7.232 189.84
S ingle
7356 TS 5 Ted Kellner San Jose CA 02 Firebird Chev 618 027 7.50 7.630 164.59
7046 TS 7 Joseph Cream Windsor CA 68 Camaro Chev 599 104 7.78 7.860 174.35
7867 TS 1 Dean Hall Guerneville CA 63 Stingray Don 615 042 7.06 7.127 178.05
7650 TS 8  Carl Hagen Napa CA 00 Avenger Mopar 582 092 786 7.903 171.86
E:EEEE:EEEEE ROUND 3 EE:::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::'::::::.:': HH :
7946 TS 2 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 027 7.24 7.265
7867 TS 1 Dean Hall Guerneville CA 63 Stingray Don 615 024 7.10 7.130
7356 TS 5  Ted Kellner San Jose CA 02 Firebird Chev 618 302 7.50 7.533 180.00
Single

7946 TS 2 Dan Braudrick Brentwood CA 63 Corvette Chev 632 042 727 7.275 188.33
7356 TS 5  Ted Kellner San Jose CA 02 Firebird Chev 618 023 7.53 7516 178.66




SONOMA 2017 RACE 8

SUPER COMP Elimination Results 28/AUG/2017
Y Compulink StarTrak
# Clas Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR REACTION D/l ET. MPH

MOTOR

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

ST ROUND 1 fiiiiissassiizasiinaat:
7395 SC 1 Justin Morgan
7806 SC 5  Dave Alves
7166 SC 2 Adam Hicks
7173 SC 6 Danny Valadez
7758 SC 3 Ray Lillard
7035 SC 7 Bob Van Popering
7696 SC 4 Beau Hicks
7656 SC 8  Rick Mangili

psiiinii ROUND 2 :isismsimiimmaini:
7166 SC 2 Adam Hicks
7696 SC 4 Beau Hicks
7395 SC 1 Justin Morgan
7758 SC 3 Ray Lillard

BN FINALS i
7395 SC 1 Justin Morgan
7166 SC 2 Adam Hicks

------------ ot

Concord CA
Princeton CA

San Carlos CA
San Anselmo CA

Discovery Bay CA
Castro Valley CA

San Carlos CA
Stockton CA

San Carlos CA
San Carlos CA

Concord CA
Discovery Bay CA

Concord C
San Carlos CA

>

04 Sarmento
10 Sarmento

08 Worthy
04 Undercover

02 Worthy
08 Harrison

02 Worthy
02 Spitzer

08 Worthy
02 Worthy
04 Sarmento

02 Worthy

04 Sarmento
08 Worthy

Chev 577 013
Chev 632 .010
Chev 605 .000
Chev 565 024
Part 565 .007
Panella565 073
Chev 565 -.006
Chev 565 foul -.194
Chev 605 001
Chev 565 foul -.002
Chev 577 017
Part 565 027
Chev 577

Chev 605

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90
8.90

8.90

8.919 165.11
8.887 186.46
8.888 168.94
8.887 163.33
8.914 166.33
8.896 176.74
8.887 172.98
8.954 179.28
8.953 171.25
8.938 163.53
8.974 165.09
8.983 164.21
9.064 135.59
BROKE




SONOMA 2017 RACE 8

SUPER GAS Elimination Results 28/AUG/2017

L Y CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First .

I ROUN D 1 o L L e
7152 SG 16 Ron Kelly Jr San Leandro CA 67 Nova §S Chev 400 033 990 9941 138.48
7988 SG 8  Sue Spaugh American Canyon CA 63 Vette Chev 565 044 990 9975 152.99
7341 SG 4  Tom Pulliam Vacaville CA 02 Corvette Chev 565 001 990 9918 155.97
7094 SG 12 Jeff Butcher Petaluma CA Brogie Roadster foul -.005 9.90 9.933 157.37
7042 SG 5  Gary Hardee Cressey CA . 02 Mustang Ford 573 046 9.90 9931 150.21
7750 SG 13 Marty Jacobs Union City CA 63 Corvette Chev 540 066 990 9.940 155.35
7908 SG 7 Steve Wellman Cotati CA 55 Austin Healey  Brodis477 010 990 9.989 145.89
7982 SG 15 Jim Spaugh American Canyon CA 94 Lumina Chev 565 107 9.90 9.896 148.38
7257 SG 9  Matt Hartzell Modesto CA 14 Undercover Chev 582 032 990 9910 158.84
686 SG 1+ Bill Huntington Glencoe CA 4 58 Corvette Dart 565 032 990 9.912 159.85
7304 SG 2 Bob Hefley Napa CA 02 Corvette Dart 555 003 990 9903 154.19
799D SG 10 Bryan Downer Oroville CA 94 Beretta Chev 496 024 990 9.891 140.15
7332 SG 14 Larry Bradshaw Yorba Linda CA 57 Corvette Suns 565 016 990 9.883 161.02
7226 SG 6 Lon Wilburn San Bruno CA 76 Monza Chev 377 .051 9.90  9.874 134.66
7538 SG 3 Tony Manning Emeryville CA 27 Ford RM 555 031 990 9922 151.51
7779 SG 11 Mike Collins Gilroy CA 27 Davis Dart 434 024 990 9.862 136.36
7341 SG 4  Tom Pulliam Vacaville CA 02 Corvette Chev 565 027 990 9917 155.20
7152 SG 16 Ron Kelly Jr San Leandro CA v 67 Nova SS Chev 400 024 990 9.926 143.17
7042 SG 5  Gary Hardee Cressey CA 02 Mustang Ford 573 014 990 9915 151.68
7257 SG 9  Matt Hartzell Modesto CA 14 Undercover Chev 582 018 990 9913 155.72
7538 SG 3 Tony Manning Emeryville CA 27 Ford RM 555 025 990 9918 149.78
7908 SG ~7  Steve Wellman Cotati CA 55 Austin Healey  Brodis477 027 990 9.939 145.74
7332 SG 14 Larry Bradshaw Yorba Linda CA 57 Corvette Suns 565 009 990 9916 164.17
7304 SG 2 Bob Hefley Napa CA 02 Corvette Dart 555 032 990 9.870 158.13

T ROUN D 3 L L L s i
7538 SG 3 Tony Manning Emeryville CA 27 Ford RM 555 025 990 10.007 136.61
7042 SG 5  Gary Hardee Cressey CA 02 Mustang - Ford 573 075 990 9.958 150.35
7341 SG 4 Tom Pulliam Vacaville CA 02 Corvette Chev 565 .001 92.90 9913 152.78
7332 SG 14 Larry Bradshaw Yorba Linda CA 57 Corvette Suns 565 027 990 10.038 156.10

it FINALS i3 S R E
7538 SG 3 Tony Manning Emeryville CA 27 Ford RM 555 031 990 9.904 150.40
7341 SG 4 Tom Pulliam Vacaville CA 02 Corvette Chev 565 026 990 9.886 154.55




SONOMA 2017 RACE 8 :
PRO STREET Elimination Results . ) 28/AUG/2017

T Compulink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 ET. MPH

“ WINNERS of each pair appear First

 ROUND
753E PST 8  James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 ElCamino Chev 435 010 10.90 10.920 124.46
7066 PST 4 Chris Bracey Vallejo CA 67 Camaro Chev 540 034 10.90 10.899 136.80
787E PST 9  Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 001 10.90 10.844 128.07
700 PST 5 Jeff Broussard Novato CA 98 GMC Dart 406 foul -014 10.90 10.908 127.70
J703 PST 3 Jessica Opperman Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev .027 10.90 10.873 128.16
7441 PST 7 Sean Eling Rohnert Park 21 Vette Chev 406 foul -.001 10.90 10.942 127.84
7074 PST 1 Duane Daniel Gilroy CA 72 Nova’ Chev 365 022 10.90 10.920 150.93
Single
7056 PST 6  Robert Roesner Paradise CA 57 Chevy Chev 468 .008 10.90 10.907 132.78
7558 PST 2 Richard Stone Paradise CA 62 Nova . Chev 496 .041 10.90 10.971 128.52
7074 PST 1 Duane Daniel Gilroy CA 72 Nova Chev 365 031 10.90 10.940 142.91
753E PST 8  James Ernest Vacaville CA 68 ElCamino Chev 435 012 1090 10.969 123.56
787E PST 9 Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 006 10.90 11.079 120.29
J703  PST 3 Jessica Opperman Napa CA 69 Camaro Chev 059 10.90 11.028 126.13
7056 PST 6 Robert Roesner Paradise CA 57 Chevy Chev 468 .328  10.90 .000
Single
i ROUND 33 HH i T EHETEH EHE

7074 PST 1 Duane Daniel Gilroy CA 72 Nova Chev 365 120 10.90 11.649 108.29
7056 PST 6  Robert Roesner Paradise CA 57 Chevy Chev 468 .068 10.90 13.539 66.77

BB TOOODMBOOOO RO OB AOR OB XA RID O BEABOTEAK XX
FOREORRT XXX ODEEE DRI XXX XBHEKERXCOCCOCORERIKX 55 X XRUAEE XXX REX KB XDOBERLIEXARE AR XXX

787E PST 9.~ Dennis Paz Stockton CA 41 Willys Chev 400 .044 10.90 10.912 118.03
7074 PST 1 Duane Daniel Gilroy CA 72 Nova Chev 365 066 10.90 10.896 148.53
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SONOMA 2017 RACE 8

_ TOP COMP Elzmmatzon Results

28/AUG/201 7

# Class Qfy DRIVER

MOTOR

REACTION

D/t

ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appsar First

I ROUND 13 R

733A TC 1 Butch Stroupe Fulton CA 92 Dragster.
Single
7733 TC 3 Melissa Fedrick Sonoma CA 93 Uyehara
736 TC 12 Malcolm Synigal Oakley 00 Dragster
7628 TC 6  Makinna Clevenger El Dorado Hills CA 03 Sarmento
719G TC 9  Jennifer Hoffian San Pablo CA 95 Sarmento
716 TC 11 Todd Jacks El Dorado Hills CA 90 Fry RED
7219 TC 4 Geneva Nash Visalia CA 06 Sarmento
7009 TC 7 Dave Morgan Concord CA 12 Sarmento
7650 TC 8  Christy Rathke Santa Rosa CA 91 Fry
7585 TC 10 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 09 Sarmento
7832 TC 5 . John Rolandelli Oakley CA 10 Dragster
7869 TC 2 Curtis Clevenger El Dorado Hills CA 02 RED
760H TC 13 Howard Hammans Manteca CA 02 Stirling RED
I ROUND 2 ittt et s s
7733 TC 3 Melissa Fedrick Sonoma CA 93 Uyehara
7628 TC 6  Makinna Clevenger El Dorado Hills CA 03 Sarmento
7869 TC 2 Curtis Clevenger El Dorado Hills CA 02 RED
Single

733A TC 1 Butch Stroupe Fulton CA 92 Dragster
7009 TC 7 Dave Morgan Concord CA 12 Sarmento
716 TC 11 Todd Jacks El Dorado Hills CA 90 Fry RED
7585 TC 10 Marko Perivolaris Petaluma CA 09 Sarmento

i ROUND 3 dssnnnmmmnn
7869 TC 2 Curtis Clevenger El Dorado Hills CA 02 RED
7733 TC 3 Melissa Fedrick Sonoma CA 93 Uyehara
716 TC . 11 Todd Jacks El Dorado Hills CA 90 Fry RED
733A TC 1 Butch Stroupe Fulton CA 92 Dragster

7869 TC

11
2

Todd Jacks
Curtis Clevenger

El Dorado Hills CA
El Dorado Hills CA

90 Fry RED

02 RED

Chev 496

Arias 540
Chev 555

Hoffm 598

Dodg 572
Chev 588

Chev 572
Chev 472

Chev 582
Chev 565

BBC 540
Chev 496

Arias 540

BBC 540

Chev 496

Chev 572

Dodg 572
Chev 582

BBC 540
Arias 540

Dodg 572
Chev 496

Dodg 572
BBC 540

.019
.035

.038
017

010
.020

017
041

.570
foul

.036
fout

-.029
foul -.003

.018
foul -.006

6.57
7.99

6.71
7.16

7.32
6.64

6.74
6.92

7.32

6.05

6.09

7.40

6.560
7.974

195.17
170.92

6.717
7.253

198.76
186.07

7.370
6.694

171.51
201.64

6.742
6.887

198.67
197.25

7.356 180.55
BROKE

6.196  216.65
BROKE

6.623 19024
6.738 200.86

6.274 217.39

6.159 227.96
BROKE

7.425 177.23
BROKE




SONOMA 2017 RACE 8

A/GAS Elimination Results 28/AUG/2017

e e e e R Y Compullink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION  D/1° ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

 ROUND 1

O

7863 AG 4 John Hansen Concord CA 69 Chevelle GM 665 056 7.60 7.688 165.78
7141 AG 1 Rich Fiechter Granite Bay CA 34 Coupe Dart 598 foul -, 151 7.60 7.845 185.03

o,
Q)

7425 AG 3 Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro Reheré32 020 7.60 7.638 174.03
7978 AG 2 Brent Bockover Qakley CA 66 Chevelle Reher 632 070 760 7.602 176.74

7425 AG 3 Mike Mossi Napa CA 69 Camaro Reher632 062 7.60 7.650 172.78
7863 AG 4 John Hansen Concord CA 69 Chevelle GM 665 040 7.60 7.722 176.44




SONOMA 2017 RACE 8

B/GAS Elimination Results 28/AUG/2017

LI s e Compulink  StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION  D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

ROUND 1 i s
BG 1 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 023 8.0 8.615 156.28
BG 10 Chris Borges Roseville CA 64 Fairlane BBF 604 053 8.0 8.616 151.60
7033 BG 2 Ward Howard Santa Cruz CA 33 Willys Chev 602 612 8.60 8.541 154.55
1717 BG 9  Shannon James Modesto CA 57 Belair Chev 632 foul BROKE
791R BG 7 - Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 68 Camaro Dart 598 045 8.60 8.642 146.24
7868 BG 4 Jerry Stayton Oakley CA 94 Cavalier Chev 555 020 BROKE
J746 BG 6 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo SS Chev 555 006 8.60 8.660 153.51
705K BG 5 - Tarrii Moorhead Fairfield CA 41 Willys PU Mopar 500 .021 8.60 8.648 153.53
7477 BG 8  Miguel Lomas Fremont CA 32 Bantam Rdstr  BBC 540 019 8.60 8.620 143.80
7469 BG 3 Johnny Murphy Yountville CA 62 Corvette Chev 565 032 860 8.612 154.58

710K BG 1 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 228 8.60

Single
J746 BG 6 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo SS Chev 555 .014 8.60 8.683 148.48
7033 BG 2 Ward Howard Santa Cruz CA 33 Willys Chev 602 034 8.0 8.678 147.63
791R BG 7 Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 68 Camaro Dart 598 044 8.60 8.692 149.00
7477 BG 8  Miguel Lomas Fremont CA 32 Bantam Rdstr  BBC 540 .051 8.60 8.708 146.05

s ROUND 3 B i

710K BG 1 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 068 8.60 8.637 155.65
791R BG 7 Frank Rodrigues St Helena CA 68 Camaro Dart 598 029 8.60 8.558 158.39
1746 BG 6 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo SS Chev 555 462 8.60 .000

Single

:iFINALS ¢ S R R

710K BG 1 Ken Saisi Citrus Heights Ca 70 Nova Chev 634 016 8.0 8.709 151.43
J746 BG 6 Lee Roberts Sparks NV 99 Monte Carlo SS Chev 555 .037 8.60 8.791 151.24




D/GAS Elimination Results

SONOMA 2017 RACE 8

28/AUG/2017

CompulLink StarTrak

798H DG 8
7693 DG 4
766 DG 6
756B. DG 1
H420 DG 2

Single

766 DG 6
H420 DG 2
798H DG 8

Single
it FINALS

766 DG 6
798H DG 8

Dave Sullivan
Sal DeRenzi

George Dias
John Bohigian

Harold Binsfeld

George Dias
Harold Binsfeld

Dave Sullivan

George Dias
Dave Sullivan

Elverta CA 89 Mustang Ford 351
Vacaville CA 64 Nova Chev 372
Santa Clara CA 66 Chevelle Chev 540
San Rafael CA 66 Chevelle Chev
Pacifica CA 55 Wagon

Chev 406

Santa Clara CA 66 Chevelle Chev 540
Pacifica CA 55 Wagon Chev 406
Elverta CA 89 Mustang Ford 351

Santa Clara CA
Elverta CA

66 Chevelle
89 Mustang

Chev 540
Ford 351

foul

071

.027
.033

10.60 10.668

10.60 10.694
10.60 10.693

10.60 10.729

10.60 10.561

10.60 10.636
10.60 10.642

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/1 E.T. MPH
* WINNERS of each pair appear First
S ROUND 1 diiiimssssissaiisseaaninneia B L s

798H DG 8  Dave Sullivan Elverta CA 89 Mustang Ford 351 028 10.60 10.627 123.40
F713 DG 3 Dan Ficher Redwood City CA 64 Fairlane Tbolt  Ford 427 023  10.60 10.647 122.56
7693 DG 4 Sal ngenzi Vacaville CA 64 Nova Chev 372 040 10.60 10.635 125.80
7398 DG 7 Hugh Mueller Carmel Valley CA 72 Maverick Ford 351 006 10.60 10.677 125.23
H420 DG 2 Harold Binsfeld Pacifica CA 55 Wagon Chev 406 056 10.60 10.693 122.99
J749 DG 9  Mike Eling Rohnert Park 65 El Camino Chev 532 foul BROKE

766 DG 6 George Dias Santa Clara CA 66 Chevelle Chev 540 041 10.60 10.734 107.53
J738 DG 5  Jarrett Laws San Bruno CA 63 Nova SS Chev 427 014 10.60 10.847 125.12
756B DG 1 John Bohigian San Rafael CA 66 Chevelle Chev 028 10.60 .000

Single

124.87

124.01
122.81

122.44

104.20
BROKE

126.23

123.61
121.95




SONOMA 2017 RACE 8

28/AUG/2017
CompulLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION D/ ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each pair appear First

I ROUND 1 i
N766 EG 3 Ken Parks Placerville CA 65 Chev C-10 Chev 357 006 11.60 11.622 111.30
71 EG 2 Larry Heseman Galt CA 71 Pinto Ford 306 071  11.60 11.551 112.93
N727 EG 1 Vinnie Schenck Sacramento CA 67 Cougar Ford 460 | 070 11.60 11.629 114.49
Single-

Hm FINALS
N727 EG 1 Vinnie Schenck Ford 460 11.60 11.562 113.27

N766 EG 3 Ken Parks Placerville CA 65 Chev C-10 Chev 357 foul ~017 11.60 11.670 108.44




SONOMA 2017 RACE 8

TROPHY Elimination Results ' 28/AUG/2017
EH F i CompuLink StarTrak

# Class Qfy DRIVER HOMETOWN CAR MOTOR REACTION  D/I ET. MPH

* WINNERS of each palr appear First

7705 TRO o Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 97 Acura 069 16 50 16 883 75.04

10 TRO o Kyle]Jensen Martinez CA 04 Mustang 534 12.01 12.182 117.60

163 TRO o Mark Henesian Livermore CA Ply 440 19 12,39 12,413 111.43

2 TRO o Phil Gallagher Pilot Hill CA 63 Nova Chev 350 052 11.74 11.866 111.32

T712 TRO o John Terry Qakley CA 04 Civic Honda 2.4 .150 18.55 19.036 71.78
Single

sszis ROUND 2 Sssssssssssmstsdi e s S S

T712 TRO o John Terry Oakley CA ' 04 Civic Honda 2.4 036 19.03 18 213 72.41
163 TRO o Mark Henesian Livermore CA Ply 440 257  12.59 12.300 112.04
7705 TRO o Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 97 Acura foul -018 16.00 16.638 83.83
Single

7705 TRO o  Bill Taggart Pacheco CA 97 Acura .015 16.60 17.013 65.87
T712 TRO o John Terry QOakley CA 04 Civic Honda 2.4 087 18.88 19.280 70.60




